
NumLic Nombre Apellidos
222 ANGEL OLIVER VISQUERT
223 FCO.JAVIER SAINZ ARANDIGOYEN
224 IGNACIO GIL ANDRES
438 JOSE ANTONIO GUILLEN NAVARRO
758 AARON GARCIA PITARCH
944 AXEL PENA  LOPEZ
945 LILIAN HIDALGO HENRIQUEZ
946 JUAN JOSE POVEDANO ROMERO
991 JOSE MIGUEL REBOLLO DE LA ROSA
992 ANDREA JARQUE DIAZ
993 LUCIA RUIZ VALERO
994 PEDRO ESPINOSA
995 ADHARA OLIVARES CORENTO

ARBITROS CASTELLON



NumLic Nombre Apellidos
34 VICTOR LILLO PELLICER
37 SOFIA PEREZ SIMBOR
65 CRISTINA ALONSO ESCOBAR
68 JOSE MARIA CABANES DESCALS
70 MARTA FRASQUET HERNANDEZ
71 MARIA HERNANDEZ CUBERO
72 LAURA MANZANO VALIENTE
73 JOSE MARTINEZ CERVER
75 JOSE MANUEL ORDUÑA RODRIGUEZ
76 VICENTE SAFONT BALLESTER
77 VICENTE MARCOS SAFONT SEGURA
79 SERGI FRASQUET HERNANDEZ
81 ROSA MARIN PERIS
89 SARA RAMIREZ GALLEYMORE
90 JUAN JOSE SAFONT BALLESTER
91 VICENTE JUAN CARRILERO ROIG
97 CRISTINA MANSILLA OVEJERO
98 JON RIERA SANTOS

109 FCO. JOSE VALERO PARRA
116 ANTONI MANEL CARLES RAMS
148 CARLOS DE JUAN VENTO
149 IVAN DE JUAN VENTO
152 MIRIAM MUÑOZ BENAVENT
153 JAVIER MURILLO MARCO
180 JESUS IGNACIO SOLA ARIZ
208 JAVIER GARCIA DELGADO
215 VICENTE PEIRO BOSCH
349 AITOR CERVERA GUILLEM
373 ALFONSO JAVIER MARTI GUERRERO
572 GUILLEM SEBASTIAN FLETES
576 MÂª ANGELES MARTINEZ FLORES
579 MÂª CARMEN SEGURA GOMEZ
581 ANTONIO MARIN GOMEZ
583 ALBA MARIN PERIS
589 ANA CARLOTA SAFONT SORNI
599 CLARA SANTOS ANDANI
600 AMPARO MARIA VILAR MORERA
651 JOSE MANUEL VILANOVA PARREÃ‘O
713 DANIEL PASTOR PERIS
733 EDUARDO ROMERO RODRIGUEZ
812 INMACULADA ESTEBAN TELLO
898 ENRICO MEUTI
965 ANDREA ALACREU FERNANDEZ
973 TAMIE-AYA MOÑINOS PELLICER

1006 CARMINA MOÑINOS PELLICER
813 CARLOS AMORES BONET

ARBITROS VALENCIA



NumLic Nombre Apellidos Provincia
6 JOSE LUIS GIL VALERO Alicante

ARBITROS ALICANTE



NumLic Nombre Apellidos Provincia
222 ANGEL OLIVER VISQUERT Castellon
223 FCO.JAVIER SAINZ ARANDIGOYEN Castellon
224 IGNACIO GIL ANDRES Castellon
945 LILIAN HIDALGO HENRIQUEZ Castellon

TECNICOS CASTELLON



NumLic Nombre Apellidos Provincia
34 VICTOR LILLO PELLICER Valencia
37 SOFIA PEREZ SIMBOR Valencia
68 JOSE MARIA CABANES DESCALS Valencia
70 MARTA FRASQUET HERNANDEZ Valencia
71 MARIA HERNANDEZ CUBERO Valencia
73 JOSE MARTINEZ CERVER Valencia
75 JOSE MANUEL ORDUÑA RODRIGUEZ Valencia
76 VICENTE SAFONT BALLESTER Valencia
77 VICENTE MARCOS SAFONT SEGURA Valencia
79 SERGI FRASQUET HERNANDEZ Valencia
81 ROSA MARIN PERIS Valencia
89 SARA RAMIREZ GALLEYMORE Valencia
90 JUAN JOSE SAFONT BALLESTER Valencia
91 VICENTE JUAN CARRILERO ROIG Valencia
97 CRISTINA MANSILLA OVEJERO Valencia
98 JON RIERA SANTOS Valencia

109 FCO. JOSE VALERO PARRA Valencia
116 ANTONI MANEL CARLES RAMS Valencia
215 VICENTE PEIRO BOSCH Valencia
373 ALFONSO JAVIER MARTI GUERRERO Valencia
589 ANA CARLOTA SAFONT SORNI Valencia
647 BOGDAN MARIUS HONCIU Valencia
812 INMACULADA ESTEBAN TELLO Valencia
898 ENRICO MEUTI Valencia
973 TAMIE-AYA MOÑINOS PELLICER Valencia
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TECNICOS VALENCIA



NumLic Nombre Apellidos
27 JORGE BORRELL MENDEZ

170 FRANCISCO JAVIER JIMENEZ PEREZ-MARSA
866 ROBERTO SEGURA PELAYO

6 JOSE LUIS GIL VALERO
57 JOSE ALBEROLA QUILES

TECNICOS ALICANTE



NumLic Nombre Apellidos Provincia
222 ANGEL OLIVER VISQUERT Castellon
769 ALVARO COLLADO PIQUERAS Castellon
761 PAULA HERRANZ GOMEZ Castellon
223 FCO.JAVIER SAINZ ARANDIGOYEN Castellon
959 ICARO ORONDINO NOGUEIRA DOS SANTOS Castellon
770 ADRIAN CASTILLO ANTÃ“N Castellon
985 ADRIAN ALCALA SELMA Castellon
221 ANDREA ARROYO RAMO Castellon
764 CARLOS ARROYO RAMO Castellon
438 JOSE ANTONIO GUILLEN NAVARRO Castellon
224 IGNACIO GIL ANDRES Castellon
929 VALTUEÃ‘A VALLS ALICIA Castellon
946 JUAN JOSE POVEDANO ROMERO Castellon
943 CARLOS FERMIN GARCIA ANTON Castellon
945 LILIAN HIDALGO HENRIQUEZ Castellon
942 JOSE AGUSTIN ARNANZ MOLINS Castellon

TIRADORES CASTELLON



NumLic Nombre Apellidos
834 NICOLAS RUDKA
990 ANTONIO ROMERO GREGORI
988 CATALINA SEGURA GOMEZ
939 FRANCISCO FEMENÃ­A VIÃ±AO
564 MARTA SUESCUN GIMENEZ
682 CLAUDIA SEVERI CARDONA
847 EVA MARIA RODRIGUEZ POSAC
569 NURIA MARIA CUBERO TARIN

34 VICTOR LILLO PELLICER
884 DIEGO ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
733 EDUARDO ROMERO RODRIGUEZ
567 CARLOS FERNANDO FRASQUET BURGOS
839 MANUEL JOSE ROMERO HERMO
491 ROBIN HAON
565 VANESSA ARROYO MENDOZA
570 RAMON JOSE HERNANDEZ SERRANO
563 JORGE OLIVER SAN JUAN
562 SANDRA MORENO MARRO
568 MARIA BELEN HERNANDEZ SERRANO
493 JAVIER GRAULLERA GOMEZ
566 LUCIA PARAMO GIMENEZ
731 ALEJANDRO SANZ GINER

79 SERGI FRASQUET HERNANDEZ
744 FRANCISCO RAFAEL GODOY SOBRINO
833 RUBEN TOMAS ARAQUE
935 JOAN CARAZO MERI
328 YOLANDA MONLEON CUENCA
447 JAVIER FUSTER PALOP
664 LUIS MIGUEL HERNANDEZ ROLDAN
266 CAROLINA MAESTRE  DOMINGUEZ
425 MARIA DOLORES ROMERO GREGORI
655 ANGEL PEIRO MARTINEZ
965 ANDREA ALACREU FERNANDEZ

11 OSCAR GIL ALBAROVA
941 AMPARO MARTÃ NEZ MARTÃ NEZ
590 JESUS VALLEZ GOMIS
745 JOSE LUIS TURIENZO RODRIGUEZ
836 MARINA ESTHER FERRAIRO CASTELLA
936 PAVEL DRVENKAR
932 GUILLEM CARBONELL GARCIA
305 ALVARO JIMENEZ GIL
654 ENRIQUE GINES GARCIA
749 DAVID GIMENEZ ROCA
837 JOSE FRANCISCO SATORRES LOPEZ
987 HERMINIA SEGURA GOMEZ
576 MÂª ANGELES MARTINEZ FLORES
579 MÂª CARMEN SEGURA GOMEZ

1006 CARMINA MOÃ‘INOS PELLICER
597 SALVADOR SANCARLOS POLICARPO
577 JESSICA ESTRELA PALLÃ S

1001 ANDREA MARTINEZ
574 JUAN JOSE LOPEZ NAVARRO
967 ESTER ESTELA LLORENS
578 MARIA VILLAESCUSA EGIDO
612 SERGIO SALVADOR MOMPARLER

TIRADORES VALENCIA



645 ANDRES VIÃ‘ARTA FLORES
180 JESUS IGNACIO SOLA ARIZ
728 YON MIKEL GARCIA SANTESTEBAN
719 ANA FALQUET RAMOS
611 GEMA MOLLA MARTINEZ
644 ADRIAN  JUAN RUBIO JAIME
789 CAROLINA ERBA

26 PILAR GARCIA DELGADO
387 EDUARDO RAMIREZ SAENZ
555 ENRIQUE JOSE PASCUAL GARCIA
128 ISABEL BEA AGUT
610 SARA NAVARRO GONZALEZ
477 CLARA DEVESA IBARRECHE
388 JOSE MARIA GUIJARRO NUEZ

22 DIANA VICTORIA MONDEJAR
212 ALEJANDRA LOPEZ HERNANDEZ
584 PURIFICACION PERIS PUCHAU
582 ANA MARIN PERIS
583 ALBA MARIN PERIS
581 ANTONIO MARIN GOMEZ

64 MARIA SERRA MINGUEZ
215 VICENTE PEIRO BOSCH

50 ENRIQUE ROMAN CATALA
930 MARTA NAVARRO MORALES

60 CRISTINA RECHE GARCIA
54 ARTUR ASENSI BOSCH
43 ANNA MARIA MIQUEL LASSO DE LA VEGA

961 ALEJANDRO ROMÃ¡N CATALA
722 PASCUAL MESEGUER GARCIA
628 JOHN JAKELSKY
349 AITOR CERVERA GUILLEM
398 RAFAEL MONTANER CALATRAVA
701 LAURA PEREZ SERRA

89 SARA RAMIREZ GALLEYMORE
98 JON RIERA SANTOS
96 JULIO VICENT CLEMENTE

686 OLGA GUILLEN GARROTE
702 IGNACIO PEREZ SERRA
675 ALEJANDRO PATIÃ‘O FERNANDEZ
700 BEL BENLLOCH FAUS
103 ANDREA BARGUES MARTINEZ

97 CRISTINA MANSILLA OVEJERO
989 ESTHER RIERA SANTOS
706 CARLOS RODADO DIAZ­CANO

91 VICENTE JUAN CARRILERO ROIG
625 VICTOR VIDAL BELINCHON
888 NURIA VENTO REHUES
856 MARIA ISABEL PASTOR SELIGRA
589 ANA CARLOTA SAFONT SORNI
651 JOSE MANUEL VILANOVA PARREÃ‘O
874 CRISTINA GUTIERREZ MAÃ‘EZ
895 MARIA GONZALEZ GARRIDO
999 SILVIO MARTINEZ HERAS

76 VICENTE SAFONT BALLESTER
714 LUCIA TORNERO JIMENEZ
844 CESAR LUJAN GUILLEN



973 TAMIE­AYA MOÃ‘INOS PELLICER
849 MARIA AMPARO PERIS ARNAL
149 IVAN DE JUAN VENTO
595 DAVID CARRILERO TARRAGONA
689 MARTA ALBERTOS COLLADO
854 LAURA ALMENDROS PASTOR
892 CARLOS DE JUAN CABANILLAS

71 MARIA HERNANDEZ CUBERO
600 AMPARO MARIA VILAR MORERA

81 ROSA MARIN PERIS
593 ANA CARRILERO TARRAGONA
712 DIEGO SALVADOR ARROYO
880  JOSE RAMON VILANOVA MOYA
797 LAURA PEREZ AGUADO
848 Mª JESUS PASTOR SELIGRE
889 VICENTE SORIA GENOVES
858 MARIA DEL CARMEN CLIMENT PERIS

77 VICENTE MARCOS SAFONT SEGURA
108 VICTOR VILLALBA LUCENA
414 VERONICA SENDARRUBIA CANELA
652 ESTER BENITEZ GASTALDO
875 CARLOS DOLZ PERIS
898 ENRICO MEUTI
153 JAVIER MURILLO MARCO
846 SALVADOR SANCHEZ CORNILLOT
887 AMPARO IRANZO UREÃ‘A
853 VICTOR PASTOR PERIS

90 JUAN JOSE SAFONT BALLESTER
743 JAIME FERNANDO HERRAIZ JURADO
860 LUCAS ALMENDROS ZORNOZA
868 LUCAS ALMENDROS PASTOR
894 SUSANA LOZANO MILLAN
997 JOSE MARTINEZ HERAS

73 JOSE MARTINEZ CERVER
713 DANIEL PASTOR PERIS
885 ARIANNE ALGARRA ROBLES

1007 PABLO MARTINEZ CERVER
82 LAURA PELLICER TORRES

148 CARLOS DE JUAN VENTO
594 VICENTE CARRILERO TARRAGONA
656 MIGUEL RUIZ ROMERO

70 MARTA FRASQUET HERNANDEZ
373 ALFONSO JAVIER MARTI GUERRERO
599 CLARA SANTOS ANDANI
688 SOFIA SWARTZ CARDETTI
852 ANTONIO PASTOR SELIGRA
891 JORGE VALLE FORT
859 SERGIO ALMENDROS PASTOR
592 INES TARRAGONA ROMERO
605 MAX PALAU KLAMT
897 MARIA IZQUIERDO AGUILERA

1004 MARCOS CARRILERO TARRAGONA
488 ADRIAN BENET TORRES
107 MARTA CABANES MARZAL

65 CRISTINA ALONSO ESCOBAR
367 JORGE SANCHEZ ORTIZ



37 SOFIA PEREZ SIMBOR
116 ANTONI MANEL CARLES RAMS
622 PATRICIO GABRIEL UBEDA ALONSO
646 VANYA VELINOVA IVANOVA
812 INMACULADA ESTEBAN TELLO
109 FCO. JOSE VALERO PARRA
415 JAVIER VALERO PARRA
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